PROD 004
Page1 of 2
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
 +47 22 96 05 50
[1] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

[15] Description of Equipment or Protective System
This Certificate covers a loudspeaker. T in the designation indicates design with transformer.
Type Designations / Technical data
Type: CAREEX/CAPEEX 6(T)
Variants: 1 – Can be equipped with a monitoring card in the Ex d enclosure.
                 2 – Can be equipped with branching of cable with connection coupling.
Voltage: 100V.
Power: 6W (T48P or T38P x 2 transformer)
             15W (T48P transformer)
Freq. range: 150 – 20000Hz
Ambient temperature:
-20°C ≤ Ta +40°C
[16] Report No.  174802
 Descriptive Documents
Name/Number Rev. Date Title/Description Sheets
2175-A 01 2010-07 Careex-/ Capeex-6EExeN/T 5 Inch Loudspeaker 1
2175-B 01 2010-07 Careex-/ Capeex-6EExeN/T A:2,5 Inch Loudspeaker-
adapter
1
2175A-B  2011-05 CAP-/ CAR-/ EEX-6EExeN/T
or
CAP-/ CAR-/ EEX-6EExeN/T – 2 x 2,5inch
2
DNH0115 H 2002-10-07 Careex cabinet 1
DNH 5118 A 1992-10-20 Lid 1
730-A4-D D 2010-09-27 LB1 EEX-GJENNOMFØRING (d-rom) PG13,5
M20x1,5
1
Certificate History and Associated Nemko Reports
Issue  Date Report Description
0 2010-10-22 136855 Prime Certificate released
1 2011-06-30 174802 The descriptive documents are updated to include IECEx components and standards
[17] Special Conditions for Safe Use